RESOLUTION IN COMMENDATION OF ADRIENNE RUBINKOWSKI FOR HER SERVICE AS ROLLING MEADOWS LIBRARY TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, Adrienne Rubinkowski has served as a Trustee on the Rolling Meadows Library Board since her appointment in 2022; and

WHEREAS, Adrienne Rubinkowski has been a lifelong supporter of the Library, following in the footsteps of her mother who helped found the Library, and has been a "card-carrying" patron since its inception; and

WHEREAS, Adrienne Rubinkowski has served in various roles with the Friends' of the Library, demonstrating her dedication and commitment to the Library's mission; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure as a Trustee, she has served on the Development Committee, the Personnel Committee, and has chaired the Heritage Committee, contributing significantly to the Library's mission to provide excellent customer service and information in a variety of formats, materials, and programs that educate, inform, enrich, inspire, and entertain; and

WHEREAS, Adrienne Rubinkowski has provided wise advice and guidance to the Board and the staff, helping to link the citizens of Rolling Meadows with resources throughout the world and ensuring equal access for all; and

WHEREAS, her dedication and passion have helped nurture, enhance, and perpetuate an important community service, thereby enriching the quality of life for the people of Rolling Meadows;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Library Trustees of the Rolling Meadows Library hereby expresses its sincere appreciation for Adrienne Rubinkowski's wise counsel, sound judgment, and exemplary service to the Board and the Library; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Board extends its heartfelt wishes for Adrienne Rubinkowski's continued success and hereby publicly commends and thanks her on behalf of the residents of Rolling Meadows and library users everywhere for her public service.

ADOPTED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Rolling Meadows Library, Cook County, Illinois this twelfth day of June, 2024.

Jean Threadgill, President
Rolling Meadows Library Board of Trustees